Table 1: COVID19 Cases, Hospitalizations, Deaths, and Recovered

varabe  Toml () % poputon fols e Preves Diference
COVID19 Case 216,817 100 2,318,174 9,352.92 216,121 696
Hospitalized 11,989 553 2,318,174 517.17 11,913 76
Deceased 3,398 1.57 2,318,174 146.58 3,351 47
Recovered 203,011 93.6 2,318,174 8,757.37 201,868 1,143
MIS-C Case 43 -- -- -- 42 1

Note1: Recovered Criteria: A case must be alive, not currently hospitalized (or at least 7 days past the hospital
discharge date), have completed quarantine or isolation, and/or be 14 days past event onset date.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections
Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Previous Total includes the total values (n) reported by the aggregate daily report from the previous day.
Noted: MIS-C is COVID19-Associated Multisystem Inflammatory Syndrome in Children.

Note5: Rates are suppressed for MIS-C cases due to low counts.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
Reporting through 03FEB2021



Table 2: COVID19 Cases

Variable Outcome
Age Categories Aged 4 or less
Aged 5 to 17

Aged 18 to 24
Aged 25 to 49
Aged 50 to 64
Aged 64+
Unknown

Birth Sex Female
Male
Unknown

Race/Ethnicity Hispanic
White
Black
Asian or Pacific Islander
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut
Other
Unknown

Underlying Medical Condition Yes
No/Unknown

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

Note2: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

4546
20606
27547
99381
41829
22856

52

110712
104554
1551

66003
53233
15290
15057
240
22096
44898

35209
181608

%

2.10
9.50
12.7
45.8
19.3
10.5
0.02

51.1
48.2
0.72

30.4
24.6
7.05
6.94
0.11
10.2
20.7

16.2
83.8

Population

149,165
406,595
216,762
803,732
423,461
318,459

1,160,285
1,157,889

763,053
1,006,929
262,671
270,209
15,311

Rate per
100,000

3047.6
5067.9
12708
12365
9877.9
71771

9541.8
9029.7

8649.9
5286.7
5821.0
5572.3
1567.5

Note3: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020

projection, vintage 2019.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 3: COVID19 Hospitalizations - General Characteristics

Variable Outcome
Age Categories Aged 4 or less
Aged 5 to 17

Aged 18 to 24
Aged 25 to 49
Aged 50 to 64
Aged 64+
Unknown

Birth Sex Female
Male
Unknown

Race/Ethnicity Hispanic
White
Black
Asian or Pacific Islander

American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

Other
Unknown

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

N

68
127
278

2864

3323

5327
2

5319
6653
17

3864
4051
1496
1312
13
504
749

%

0.6
1.1
2.3
23.9
27.7
44 .4
0.0

44.4
55.5
0.1

32.2
33.8
12.5
10.9
0.1
4.2
6.2

Population

149,165
406,595
216,762
803,732
423,461
318,459

1,160,285
1,157,889

763,053
1,006,929
262,671
270,209
15,311

Rate per
100,000

45.59

31.24
128.25
356.34
784.72
1672.7

458.42
574.58

506.39
402.31
569.53
485.55
84.90

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections Summary

2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 4: COVID19 Hospitalizations - Morbidity

Variable Outcome N %
Deceased Yes 2797 233
No 9192 76.7
ICU Yes 3366 28.1
No 8623 71.9
Intubated Yes 1701  14.2
No 10288 85.8
Underlying Medical Condition Yes 7318 61.0
No 4671 39.0
Hypertension Yes 4189 N/A
Immunocompromised Yes 268 N/A
Chronic Heart Disease Yes 1448 N/A
Chronic Liver Disease Yes 143 N/A
Chronic Kidney Disease Yes 1047 N/A
Diabetes Yes 3310 NA
Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental Yes 525 N/A
Chronic Lung Disease Yes 1690 N/A
Historically Healthy Yes 2378 N/A
Other Yes 2847 N/A

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive (i.e., a person can
have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 5: COVID19 Deaths - General Characteristics

Variable Outcome N % Population I:lg(t)e,o%eor
Age Categories Aged 5 to 17 3 0.1 406,595 --
Aged 18 to 24 5 0.1 216,762 --
Aged 25 to 49 231 6.8 803,732 28.74
Aged 50 to 64 656 19.3 423,461 154.91
Aged 64+ 2503 73.7 318,459 785.97
Birth Sex Female 1296 38.1 1,160,285 111.70
Male 2094 o616 1,157,889 180.85
Unknown 8 0.2 . -
Race/Ethnicity Hispanic 944 27.8 763,053 123.71
White 1516 44.6 1,006,929 150.56
Black 386 11.4 262,671 146.95
Asian or Pacific Islander 468 13.8 270,209 173.20
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 4 0.1 15,311 --
Other 37 1.1
Unknown 43 1.3

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections Summary
2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 6: COVID19 Deaths - Morbidity

Variable
Hospitalized

ICU

Intubated

Underlying Medical Condition

Hypertension
Immunocompromised
Chronic Heart Disease
Chronic Liver Disease
Chronic Kidney Disease

Diabetes

Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental

Chronic Lung Disease
Historically Healthy

Other

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Outcome

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

N

2797
601

1613
1785

1133
2265

2136
1262

1363

108

647

70

460

999

267

506

211

806

%
82.3
17.7

47.5
52.5

333
66.7

62.9
37.1

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive (i.e., a person can

have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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