Variable	Total (N)	%	Population	Rate per 100,000	Previous Total (N)	Difference in Total Values
COVID19 Case	216,817	100	2,318,174	9,352.92	216,121	696
Hospitalized	11,989	5.53	2,318,174	517.17	11,913	76
Deceased	3,398	1.57	2,318,174	146.58	3,351	47
Recovered	203,011	93.6	2,318,174	8,757.37	201,868	1,143
MIS-C Case	43				42	1

#### Table 1: COVID19 Cases, Hospitalizations, Deaths, and Recovered

Note1: Recovered Criteria: A case must be alive, not currently hospitalized (or at least 7 days past the hospital discharge date), have completed quarantine or isolation, and/or be 14 days past event onset date.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Previous Total includes the total values (n) reported by the aggregate daily report from the previous day.

Note4: MIS-C is COVID19-Associated Multisystem Inflammatory Syndrome in Children.

Note5: Rates are suppressed for MIS-C cases due to low counts.

# Table 2: COVID19 Cases

Variable	Outcome	Ν	%	Population	Rate per 100,000
Age Categories	Aged 4 or less	4546	2.10	149,165	3047.6
	Aged 5 to 17	20606	9.50	406,595	5067.9
	Aged 18 to 24	27547	12.7	216,762	12708
	Aged 25 to 49	99381	45.8	803,732	12365
	Aged 50 to 64	41829	19.3	423,461	9877.9
	Aged 64+	22856	10.5	318,459	7177.1
	Unknown	52	0.02		
Birth Sex	Female	110712	51.1	1,160,285	9541.8
	Male	104554	48.2	1,157,889	9029.7
	Unknown	1551	0.72		
Race/Ethnicity	Hispanic	66003	30.4	763,053	8649.9
	White	53233	24.6	1,006,929	5286.7
	Black	15290	7.05	262,671	5821.0
	Asian or Pacific Islander	15057	6.94	270,209	5572.3
	American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	240	0.11	15,311	1567.5
	Other	22096	10.2		
	Unknown	44898	20.7		•
Underlying Medical Condition	Yes	35209	16.2		
	No/Unknown	181608	83.8		

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

Note2: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note3: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Variable	Outcome	Ν	%	Population	Rate per 100,000
Age Categories	Aged 4 or less	68	0.6	149,165	45.59
	Aged 5 to 17	127	1.1	406,595	31.24
	Aged 18 to 24	278	2.3	216,762	128.25
	Aged 25 to 49	2864	23.9	803,732	356.34
	Aged 50 to 64	3323	27.7	423,461	784.72
	Aged 64+	5327	44.4	318,459	1672.7
	Unknown	2	0.0		
Birth Sex	Female	5319	44.4	1,160,285	458.42
	Male	6653	55.5	1,157,889	574.58
	Unknown	17	0.1		
Race/Ethnicity	Hispanic	3864	32.2	763,053	506.39
	White	4051	33.8	1,006,929	402.31
	Black	1496	12.5	262,671	569.53
	Asian or Pacific Islander	1312	10.9	270,209	485.55
	American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	13	0.1	15,311	84.90
	Other	504	4.2		
	Unknown	749	6.2	•	•

# Table 3: COVID19 Hospitalizations - General Characteristics

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Variable	Outcome	Ν	%
Deceased	Yes	2797	23.3
	No	9192	76.7
ICU	Yes	3366	28.1
	No	8623	71.9
Intubated	Yes	1701	14.2
	No	10288	85.8
Underlying Medical Condition	Yes	7318	61.0
	No	4671	39.0
Hypertension	Yes	4189	N/A
Immunocompromised	Yes	268	N/A
Chronic Heart Disease	Yes	1448	N/A
Chronic Liver Disease	Yes	143	N/A
Chronic Kidney Disease	Yes	1047	N/A
Diabetes	Yes	3310	N/A
Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental	Yes	525	N/A
Chronic Lung Disease	Yes	1690	N/A
Historically Healthy	Yes	2378	N/A
Other	Yes	2847	N/A

# Table 4: COVID19 Hospitalizations - Morbidity

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive (i.e., a person can have more than one risk factor).

Variable	Outcome	Ν	%	Population	Rate per 100,000
Age Categories	Aged 5 to 17	3	0.1	406,595	
	Aged 18 to 24	5	0.1	216,762	
	Aged 25 to 49	231	6.8	803,732	28.74
	Aged 50 to 64	656	19.3	423,461	154.91
	Aged 64+	2503	73.7	318,459	785.97
Birth Sex	Female	1296	38.1	1,160,285	111.70
	Male	2094	61.6	1,157,889	180.85
	Unknown	8	0.2	•	
Race/Ethnicity	Hispanic	944	27.8	763,053	123.71
	White	1516	44.6	1,006,929	150.56
	Black	386	11.4	262,671	146.95
	Asian or Pacific Islander	468	13.8	270,209	173.20
	American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	4	0.1	15,311	
	Other	37	1.1		
	Unknown	43	1.3		

#### Table 5: COVID19 Deaths - General Characteristics

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusively non-Hispanic.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHO Estimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Variable	Outcome	Ν	%
Hospitalized	Yes	2797	82.3
	No	601	17.7
ICU	Yes	1613	47.5
	No	1785	52.5
Intubated	Yes	1133	33.3
	No	2265	66.7
Underlying Medical Condition	Yes	2136	62.9
	No	1262	37.1
Hypertension	Yes	1363	N/A
Immunocompromised	Yes	108	N/A
Chronic Heart Disease	Yes	647	N/A
Chronic Liver Disease	Yes	70	N/A
Chronic Kidney Disease	Yes	460	N/A
Diabetes	Yes	999	N/A
Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental	Yes	267	N/A
Chronic Lung Disease	Yes	506	N/A
Historically Healthy	Yes	211	N/A
Other	Yes	806	N/A

# Table 6: COVID19 Deaths - Morbidity

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive (i.e., a person can have more than one risk factor).